as small metal or wooden may be placed in flood areas other than 
designated coastal high hazard areas. These structures are permitted 
provided all of the following conditions are met: 

(i) A maximum floor space of one hundred (100) square feet. 
(ii) Valuation of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) or 

less. 
(iii) Be unfinished on the interior. 
(iv) Constructed of flood-resistant materials. 
(v) Used only for storage. 

(vi) Be firmly anchored by over-the-top straps, cables, foundation 
anchorbolts or other such means as may be approved by the